shall contain a detailed schedule ofwork planned for the following six (6) months. No
compensation shall be made under Section N, Compensation, unless these rcpOlts are submitted
in a timely ma1l11er.

V. COMPENSATION
A. GRANT AMOUNT: The Town agrees to rcimburse a sum of money not to exceed
Eighty-Eight Thousand Dollars atld No Cents ($88,000.00), including all costs and expenses.
LGS Rccreations shall act as fiscal agent for APFT and LGS Recreation, and shall be

responsible for submission of invoices and receipt ofTown grant payments. Payment shall
be based upon Town receipt and approval of a written invoice, to be submitted at the